

## Kishanu Sarkar <kishanu.sarkar@rkassociate.org>

## Appointment Letter for valuation of four flats (3A,3B,4A & 4B) alongwith parking space, owned by M/S Lakhotia Packwell Pvt Ltd on 3rd & 4th floor, at premises no 29, holding no 35, Pijush Chandra Ghosh Road, P O Sreebhumi, P S Lake Town Kolkata 700048.A/c

2 messages

Niraj Mahalka

<b>Zonal SASTRA Kolkata</b> <zs8350@pnb.co.in> To: "kishanu.sarkar@rkassociate.org" <kishanu.sarkar@rkassociate.org> Cc: Zonal SASTRA Kolkata <zs8350@pnb.co.in></zs8350@pnb.co.in></kishanu.sarkar@rkassociate.org></zs8350@pnb.co.in>	1 February 2025 at 13:22
То,	
Kishanu Sarkar,	
R K Associates Valuers & Techno Engineering Consultants P Ltd	
Smartphone Corporate Centre	
Saberwal House, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor,	
55 B Mirza Galib Street	
Kolkata-700016	
Ref: PNB/JMV/Valuation/ /2024-25 Date: 01.02	2.2025
Dear Sir,	
Sub: Appointment Letter for valuation of four flats (3A,3B,4A & 4B) alongwith parking spatial Lakhotia Packwell Pvt Ltd on 3rd & 4th floor, at premises no 29, holding no 35, Pijush Ch Sreebhumi, P S Lake Town Kolkata 700048.A/c: M/S JMV Polymer Ltd	
We are pleased to inform you that you have been selected to get the latest valuation of t urgent basis.	he above property on
Kindly note that the valuation must be done as per the latest guidelines of the bank and bank's extant guidelines.	fees will be paid as per
You are requested to send us a signed copy of your acceptance of the above.	
Yours sincerely,	

1 of 3 03-02-2025, 12:21

Chief Manager (Zonal Sastra, Kolkata)

Punjab National Bank

## **DISCLAIMER:**

The Information transmitted in this email is solely for the addressee. It is confidential and may be legally privileged. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized. Any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken by anyone other than by the intended recipient is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you are not the intended recipient then kindly delete the mail from your system. Any opinion or views expressed in this mail may not necessarily reflect that of Punjab National Bank. The bank considers unencrypted email as an insecure mode of communication.

Kishanu Sarkar <kishanu.sarkar@rkassociate.org>

1 February 2025 at 14:27

To: Tarun Ghosh <tarun.ghosh@rkassociates.org>

Cc: RKA VIS <rka-vis@rkassociate.org>, "Business Operations R.K Associates" <bo@rkassociates.org>

2 of 3 03-02-2025, 12:21